CH \$90.00 502

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OrbiMed Private Investments IV, LP		04/24/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELA Bio, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Great Valley Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 24	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5027345	TELA BIO
Serial Number:	85854532	TELA
Registration Number:	5065654	OVITEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159791020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-979-1255

Email: swapicelli@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Samuel W. Apicelli
Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street
Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samuel W. Apicelli
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel W. Apicelli/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Orbimed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif

source=Orbimed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

OrbiMed Private Investments IV, LP, as Collateral Agent, a Delaware limited partnership (hereinafter referred to as the "Lien Holder"), was granted a security interest in certain Trademarks, Trademark Registrations, and the business and goodwill of the business associated therewith as set forth on Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), by TELA Bio, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Trademark Owner");

Whereas, a security interest was granted in the Trademarks and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 20, 2017 at Reel No. 005971 and Frame No. 0103 (the "Security Interest");

Whereas, the Lien Holder is desirous of releasing the Security Interest to Trademark Owner;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Lien Holder has released and by these presents does hereby release, unto Trademark Owner, and the successors and assigns of Trademark Owner, the Security Interests, including without limitation any security interests which Lien Holder may have obtained to the Trademarks; and

The Lien Holder agrees, at Trademark Owner's expense and request, to take all lawful acts which any assignee of the Trademarks may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this release fully effective and to make this release of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding government offices throughout the world, and such other government offices as Trademark Owner may select, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents.

OrbiMed Private Investments IV, LP, as Collateral Agent

Dated: 4 . 24 . 2018

Name:30NA-14A63 (29/32/2/37/2/3)

Title: NONIX DY

DM3\4989394.1

Docket No. G3330-00013

SCHEDULE A

Registration/Serial No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Mark</u>
U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,027,345	Issued June 4, 2013	TELA BIO
International Trademark Registration No. 1158337	Registered March 26, 2013	
U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 85/854,532	Filed February 20, 2013	TELA
International Trademark Registration No. 1176428	Registered August 20, 2013	
U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,065,654	Issued October 8, 2016	OVITEX
International Trademark Registration No. 1296221	Registered March 16, 2016	

Docket No. G3330-00013

RECORDED: 04/25/2018